FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  FFICE CARROLL CONTROLL  RECORDA TRAI	date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patenta  D.C. 20231  Suzanne J. Wills  TION FORM COVER SHEET  DEMARKS ONLY  rks: Please record the attached originary accomments (1888).  Conveyance Type  X Assignment  License  Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Name Ex-Cell-O Holding Aktien	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  gesellschaft  02-26-2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark it additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ex-Cell-O GmbH	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Salacher Strasse 93	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Eislingen/Fils	Germany 73054  State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  XX  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
DO2 6TOM11 00000012 248996	FOR OUT TOE GOE GIVE.
8. 40.00 OP	including time for reviewing the document and
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Drice D.C. 20231 and D.C.	overage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS corded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0361** 

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 248-68	9-3500	
Name	Mr. Eric T. Jones		
Address (line 1)	Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman and	McCulloch, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 4390		
Address (line 3)	Troy, Michigan 48099-4390		
Address (line 4)			
r aues	iter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen cluding any attachments.	nt # 4	
Number of Pro  Fee Amount  Method of Pa	production Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (Application Number(s) Registration (Application Number(s) (Application Number(s) (Application Number(s) (Application Number(s) (Application Number (Applic		
attache	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and converges to deposit account decopy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ded herein.	26 June 2002	
Name of	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	
	/		

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Ex-Cell-O GmbH

Registration No.:

348,996

Filed:

August 17, 1937

Mark:

**EX-CELL-O** 

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Eric T. Jones, of the law firm Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C., whose postal address is 201 W. Big Beaver, Suite 400, Michigan 48084, is hereby designated applicants representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Ex-Cell-O GmbH

By:

Its:

Dated: February 26, 2001

in the man have

managing director engineering

manager R + D

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0363

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, Ex-Cell-O Holding Aktiengesellschaft, whose address is Salacher Strasse 93, 7332 Eislingen/Fils, Germany, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.: 348,996 dated August 17, 1937, and

WHEREAS, Ex-Cell-O GmbH, whose address is Salacher Strasse 93, 73054 Eislingen/Fils, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ex-Cell-O Holding Aktiengesellschaft, does hereby assign unto the said Ex-Cell-O GmbH, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignee
Excell-O Holding Aktiengesellschaft

By:

Chairman of Member of the Executive Board

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/26/2002 REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0364